(4)  In order to qualify to receive such payments, the 95 

establishment applying shall be required to: 96   

(a)  Be engaged in a qualified business or industry; 97   

(b)  Provide an average salary, excluding benefits which 98 

are not subject to Mississippi income taxes, of at least one 99 

hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the most recently published 100 

state average annual wage or the most recently published average 101 

annual wage of the county in which the qualified business or 102 

industry is located as determined by the Mississippi Department of 103

[...]

previously paid into the fund by the employer if the employer 200 

provides an average annual salary, excluding benefits which are 201 

not subject to Mississippi income taxes, of at least one hundred 202 

twenty-five percent (125%) but less than one hundred seventy-five 203 

percent (175%) of the most recently published state average annual 204 

wage or the most recently published average annual wage of the 205 

county in which the qualified business or industry is located as 206 

determined by the Mississippi Department of Employment Security, 207